






SEPTEMBER  AMENDMENTS to the
FEDERAL FISCAL YEARS 2015-2018 STIP

DISPOSITION ROUTE COUNTY 

KDOT 
PROJECT 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

WORK 
TYPE

LENGTH 
(Miles)

F/A
PROJECT 
NUMBER

FUND 
CAT 

CODE
PRO- 
RATA

WORK 
PHASE

ESTIMATE 
($1,000's)

FUNDS 
EXPECTED  

TO 
OBLIGATE 
($1,000's)

WORK 
PHASE

PLANNED 
YEAR 

OBLIGATION

Chg Cost WOODSON C-0325-01 Grading on Various Locations in Woodson County GR 0.0 C032(501) HRRR 90.00 $10 $10 CONST 2015

Chg Cost WOODSON C-0325-01 Grading on Various Locations in Woodson County GR 0.0 C032(501) C0104 10.00 $11 $11 CONST 2015

Move Out POTTAWATOMIE C-4593-01 Flush Rd N of John Scott Rd GR 0.2 C459(301) HRRR 90.00 $292 $263 CONST 2016

Move Out POTTAWATOMIE C-4593-01 Flush Rd N of John Scott Rd GR 0.2 C459(301) C0075 10.00 $292 $29 CONST 2016

Cancel BARTON C-4631-01 Signing on Various Major Collectors in Barton County SIGN 0.0 C463(101) HSIP 90.00 $0 $0 CONST 2015

Cancel BARTON C-4631-01 Signing on Various Major Collectors in Barton County SIGN 0.0 C463(101) C0005 10.00 $0 $0 CONST 2015

Chg Cost HAMILTON C-4676-01 Signing on Various Major Collectors in Hamilton County SIGN 0.0 C467(602) HSIP 100.00 $105 $105 CONST 2015

Chg Cost/Move Out COWLEY C-4677-01 Signing on Various Major/Minor Collectors in Cowley County SIGN 0.0 C467(702) HSIP 100.00 $296 $296 CONST 2016

Move Out/Chg Cost MEADE C-4685-01 Signing on Various Major Collectors in Meade Co SIGN 0.0 C468(502) HSIP 100.00 $125 $125 CONST 2016

Move Out MARION C-4687-01 6 Mi S & 5 Mi E of Hollsboro on RS-428 INTER 0.0 C468(701) C0057 10.00 $410 $110 CONST 2016

Move Out MARION C-4687-01 6 Mi S & 5 Mi E of Hollsboro on RS-428 INTER 0.0 C468(701) HSIP 90.00 $410 $300 CONST 2016

Chg Cost STATEWIDE KA-0431-15 Statewide Pavement Marking Program PAVMK 0.0 A043(115) HSIP 100.00 $5,600 $5,600 CONST 2015

Chg Cost STATEWIDE KA-0431-16 Statewide Pavement Marking Program PAVMK 0.0 A043(116) HSIP 100.00 $4,300 $4,300 CONST 2015

Chg Cost STATEWIDE KA-0432-16 FY-2016 Statewide Highway Lighting Project LIGHT 0.0 A043(216) HSIP 100.00 $1,100 $1,100 CONST 2016

Chg Cost STATEWIDE KA-0432-16 FY-2016 Statewide Highway Lighting Project LIGHT 0.0 A043(216) HSIP 100.00 $100 $100 PE 2015

Cnvrt AC US-400 CHEROKEE KA-0740-01 Labette/Cherokee Co Ln E to Jct US-400/K-7 MILOV 13.4 A074(001) STP 80.00 $19,800 $15,840 CONST 2015

Cnvrt AC US-400 CHEROKEE KA-0740-01 Labette/Cherokee Co Ln E to Jct US-400/K-7 MILOV 13.4 A074(001) K 20.00 $19,800 $3,960 CONST 2015

Chg Cost US-83 HASKELL KA-1008-07 US83/US-56 Intersection Near Sublette GRSU 0.3 A100(807) ACNHP 80.00 $4,700 $3,760 CONST 2015

Chg Cost US-83 HASKELL KA-1008-07 US83/US-56 Intersection Near Sublette GRSU 0.3 A100(807) K 20.00 $4,700 $940 CONST 2015

Cnvrt AC US-83 HASKELL KA-1008-07 US83/US-56 Intersection Near Sublette GRSU 0.3 A100(807) NHPP 80.00 $4,700 $3,760 CONST 2018

Cnvrt AC US-50 STATEWIDE KA-1827-01 US-50 from Hutchinosn East to Emporia PE 99.3 A182(701) NHPP 80.00 $1,000 $800 PE 2015

Cnvrt AC US-50 STATEWIDE KA-1827-01 US-50 from Hutchinosn East to Emporia PE 99.3 A182(701) K 20.00 $1,000 $200 PE 2015

Cnvrt AC/Chg FF US-50 HARVEY KA-1827-06 From .5 Mi E of US-50/K-89 Jct, E for .5 Mi GRSU 0.5 A182(706) STP 80.00 $1,250 $1,000 CONST 2015

Cnvrt AC/Chg FF US-50 HARVEY KA-1827-06 From .5 Mi E of US-50/K-89 Jct, E for .5 Mi GRSU 0.5 A182(706) K 20.00 $1,250 $250 CONST 2015

Cnvrt AC/Chg FF US-50 HARVEY KA-1827-06 From .5 Mi E of US-50/K-89 Jct, E for .5 Mi GRSU 0.5 A182(706) STP 80.00 $103 $82 PE 2015

Cnvrt AC/Chg FF US-50 HARVEY KA-1827-06 From .5 Mi E of US-50/K-89 Jct, E for .5 Mi GRSU 0.5 A182(706) K 20.00 $103 $21 PE 2015

Cnvrt AC/Chg FF US-50 HARVEY KA-1827-06 From .5 Mi E of US-50/K-89 Jct, E for .5 Mi GRSU 0.5 A182(706) STP 80.00 $164 $131 UTIL 2015

Cnvrt AC/Chg FF US-50 HARVEY KA-1827-06 From .5 Mi E of US-50/K-89 Jct, E for .5 Mi GRSU 0.5 A182(706) K 20.00 $164 $33 UTIL 2015

Cnvrt AC/Chg FF US-50 HARVEY KA-1827-07 From 1.3 Mi E of US-50/RS-304 Jct E for 1.2 Mi GRSU 1.2 A182(707) STP 80.00 $4,100 $3,280 CONST 2015

Cnvrt AC/Chg FF US-50 HARVEY KA-1827-07 From 1.3 Mi E of US-50/RS-304 Jct E for 1.2 Mi GRSU 1.2 A182(707) K 20.00 $4,100 $820 CONST 2015

Cnvrt AC/Chg FF US-50 HARVEY KA-1827-07 From 1.3 Mi E of US-50/RS-304 Jct E for 1.2 Mi GRSU 1.2 A182(707) STP 80.00 $225 $180 PE 2015

Cnvrt AC/Chg FF US-50 HARVEY KA-1827-07 From 1.3 Mi E of US-50/RS-304 Jct E for 1.2 Mi GRSU 1.2 A182(707) K 20.00 $225 $45 PE 2015

Cnvrt AC/Chg FF US-50 HARVEY KA-1827-07 From 1.3 Mi E of US-50/RS-304 Jct E for 1.2 Mi GRSU 1.2 A182(707) STP 80.00 $52 $42 UTIL 2015

Cnvrt AC/Chg FF US-50 HARVEY KA-1827-07 From 1.3 Mi E of US-50/RS-304 Jct E for 1.2 Mi GRSU 1.2 A182(707) K 20.00 $52 $10 UTIL 2015

Move Out K-9 MARSHALL KA-2101-01 Br#21 over Coon Cr 2.3 Mi E of WA Co Ln BRRPL 0.0 A210(101) ACSTP 80.00 $2,600 $2,080 CONST 2017

Move Out K-9 MARSHALL KA-2101-01 Br#21 over Coon Cr 2.3 Mi E of WA Co Ln BRRPL 0.0 A210(101) K 20.00 $2,600 $520 CONST 2017

Cnvrt AC K-9 MARSHALL KA-2101-01 Br#21 over Coon Cr 2.3 Mi E of WA Co Ln BRRPL 0.0 A210(101) STP 80.00 $2,600 $2,080 CONST 2017

 as of 8/26/2015 Page 1



SEPTEMBER  AMENDMENTS to the
FEDERAL FISCAL YEARS 2015-2018 STIP

DISPOSITION ROUTE COUNTY 

KDOT 
PROJECT 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

WORK 
TYPE

LENGTH 
(Miles)

F/A
PROJECT 
NUMBER

FUND 
CAT 

CODE
PRO- 
RATA

WORK 
PHASE

ESTIMATE 
($1,000's)

FUNDS 
EXPECTED  

TO 
OBLIGATE 
($1,000's)

WORK 
PHASE

PLANNED 
YEAR 

OBLIGATION

Cnvrt AC US-400 GREENWOOD KA-2375-04 From 5 Mi E of BU/GW Co Ln E for 2.5 Mi GRSU 2.5 A237(505) CMQ 80.00 $3,621 $2,896 CONST 2015

Cnvrt AC US-400 GREENWOOD KA-2375-04 From 5 Mi E of BU/GW Co Ln E for 2.5 Mi GRSU 2.5 A237(505) K 20.00 $3,621 $724 CONST 2015

Cnvrt AC US-400 GREENWOOD KA-2375-04 From 5 Mi E of BU/GW Co Ln E for 2.5 Mi GRSU 2.5 A237(505) CMQ 80.00 $250 $200 PE 2015

Cnvrt AC US-400 GREENWOOD KA-2375-04 From 5 Mi E of BU/GW Co Ln E for 2.5 Mi GRSU 2.5 A237(505) K 20.00 $250 $50 PE 2015

Cnvrt AC US-400 GREENWOOD KA-2375-04 From 5 Mi E of BU/GW Co Ln E for 2.5 Mi GRSU 2.5 A237(505) CMQ 80.00 $60 $48 UTIL 2015

Cnvrt AC US-400 GREENWOOD KA-2375-04 From 5 Mi E of BU/GW Co Ln E for 2.5 Mi GRSU 2.5 A237(505) K 20.00 $60 $12 UTIL 2015

Chg Cost US-56 MARION KA-2770-02 Jct of US-56/US-77/K-150 RNDBT 0.4 A277(002) HSIP 100.00 $1,900 $1,900 CONST 2015

Chg Cost US-56 MARION KA-2770-02 Jct of US-56/US-77/K-150 RNDBT 0.4 A277(002) K 100.00 $4,000 $4,000 CONST 2015

Cnvrt AC US-59 LABETTE KA-3261-01 W Jct of US/59/US-160 N to the City of Parsons SU 8.3 A326(101) STP 80.00 $6,300 $5,040 CONST 2015

Cnvrt AC US-59 LABETTE KA-3261-01 W Jct of US/59/US-160 N to the City of Parsons SU 8.3 A326(101) K 20.00 $6,300 $1,260 CONST 2015

Cnvrt AC/Chg FF US-75 COFFEY KA-3262-01 Neosho St in Burlington N to CF/OS Co Ln MILOV 16.7 A326(201) STP 80.00 $6,500 $5,200 CONST 2015

Cnvrt AC/Chg FF US-75 COFFEY KA-3262-01 Neosho St in Burlington N to CF/OS Co Ln MILOV 16.7 A326(201) K 20.00 $6,500 $1,300 CONST 2015

Add STATEWIDE KA-4206-01 AASHTO Software System for Construction Management System PE 0.0 A420(601) AID 80.00 $1,250 $1,000 PE 2015

Add STATEWIDE KA-4206-01 AASHTO Software System for Construction Management System PE 0.0 A420(601) K 20.00 $1,250 $250 PE 2015

Add STATEWIDE KA-4206-01 AASHTO Software System for Construction Management System PE 0.0 A420(601) K 100.00 $2,750 $2,750 PE 2015

Chg Cost NEOSHO TE-0371-01 Restoration of Roof at Chanute Train Depot ROHTB 0.0 T037(101) STP 80.00 $402 $322 CONST 2015

Chg Cost NEOSHO TE-0371-01 Restoration of Roof at Chanute Train Depot ROHTB 0.0 T037(101) U0100 20.00 $402 $80 CONST 2015

Chg FF/FA# CRAWFORD X-2883-01 BNSF RR Xing & Magnolia St in Girard FLTSG 0.0 X288(302) ACHSP 70.00 $465 $326 CONST 2015

Chg FF/FA# CRAWFORD X-2883-01 BNSF RR Xing & Magnolia St in Girard FLTSG 0.0 X288(302) RR 30.00 $465 $140 CONST 2015

Cnvrt AC CRAWFORD X-2883-01 BNSF RR Xing & Magnolia St in Girard FLTSG 0.0 X288(302) HSIP 70.00 $465 $326 CONST 2016

Chg FF/FA# CRAWFORD X-2884-01 BNSF RR Xing & Orange St in Girard FLTSG 0.0 X288(402) ACHSP 70.00 $260 $182 CONST 2015

Chg FF/FA# CRAWFORD X-2884-01 BNSF RR Xing & Orange St in Girard FLTSG 0.0 X288(402) RR 30.00 $260 $78 CONST 2015

Cnvrt AC CRAWFORD X-2884-01 BNSF RR Xing & Orange St in Girard FLTSG 0.0 X288(402) HSIP 70.00 $260 $182 CONST 2016

Chg FF/FA# CRAWFORD X-2885-01 BNSF RR Xing & Willow St in Girard FLTSG 0.0 X288(502) ACHSP 70.00 $323 $226 CONST 2015

Chg FF/FA# CRAWFORD X-2885-01 BNSF RR Xing & Willow St in Girard FLTSG 0.0 X288(502) RR 30.00 $323 $97 CONST 2015

Cnvrt AC CRAWFORD X-2885-01 BNSF RR Xing & Willow St in Girard FLTSG 0.0 X288(502) HSIP 70.00 $323 $226 CONST 2016

Chg FF/FA# CRAWFORD X-2886-01 BNSF RR Xing & Elm St in Girard FLTSG 0.0 X288(602) ACHSP 70.00 $412 $288 CONST 2015

Chg FF/FA# CRAWFORD X-2886-01 BNSF RR Xing & Elm St in Girard FLTSG 0.0 X288(602) RR 30.00 $412 $124 CONST 2015

Cnvrt AC CRAWFORD X-2886-01 BNSF RR Xing & Elm St in Girard FLTSG 0.0 X288(602) HSIP 70.00 $412 $288 CONST 2016

Chg FF/Cnvrt AC HARVEY X-2905-01 BNSF RR Xing & Wheat State Rd W of Burrton FLTSG 0.0 X290(501) RRS 100.00 $497 $497 CONST 2015

Chg FF/Cnvrt AC FORD X-2906-01 BNSF RR Xing & 116 Rd 4 Mi NE of Dodge City FLTSG 0.0 X290(601) RRS 100.00 $482 $482 CONST 2015

Chg FF/Cnvrt AC BARBER X-2907-01 BNSF RR Xing & Catalpa Rd 3 Mi NE of Hazelton FLTSG 0.0 X290(701) HSIP 100.00 $456 $456 CONST 2015

Chg FF/Cnvrt AC BARBER X-2908-01 BNSF RR Xing & Gerlane Rd 2.5 Mi NE of Hazelton FLTSG 0.0 X290(801) RRS 100.00 $538 $538 CONST 2015

Add K-47 CRAWFORD X-2948-01 BNSF RR Xing & K-47, St. John St in Girard FLTSG 0.0 X294(801) ACHSP 70.00 $257 $180 CONST 2015

Add K-47 CRAWFORD X-2948-01 BNSF RR Xing & K-47, St. John St in Girard FLTSG 0.0 X294(801) RR 30.00 $257 $77 CONST 2015

Cnvrt AC K-47 CRAWFORD X-2948-01 BNSF RR Xing & K-47, St. John St in Girard FLTSG 0.0 X294(801) HSIP 70.00 $257 $180 CONST 2016

Add CRAWFORD X-2949-01 BNSF RR Xing & Forest St in Girard FLTSG 0.0 X294(901) ACHSP 70.00 $322 $225 CONST 2015

Add CRAWFORD X-2949-01 BNSF RR Xing & Forest St in Girard FLTSG 0.0 X294(901) RR 30.00 $322 $97 CONST 2015

Cnvrt AC CRAWFORD X-2949-01 BNSF RR Xing & Forest St in Girard FLTSG 0.0 X294(901) HSIP 70.00 $322 $225 CONST 2016

 as of 8/26/2015 Page 2



KDOT - All Agency Funds

($000) 2015 2016 2017 2018 FY 2015-2018
BEGINNING BALANCE 597,686     667,449     463,286     241,791     363,890

Resources
Motor Fuel Taxes 434,292 435,592     436,892     438,192     1,744,968
Sales & Compensating Tax 515,879 537,496     560,144     581,144     2,194,663
Registration Fees 208,000 205,000     205,000     205,000     823,000
Drivers Licenses Fees 7,960 7,960         7,960         7,960         31,840
Special Vehicle Permits 2,634 2,634         2,634         2,634         10,536
Interest on Funds 4,426 5,141         5,142         5,502         20,211
Misc. Revenues 25,526 22,324       20,099       12,422       80,371
Transfers: 2,500 1,409         1,409         1,409         6,727
Motor Carrier Property Tax - -            -            10,064       10,064
Transfers Out (421,188) (377,563)    (375,054)    (108,630)    (1,282,435)

Subtotal 780,029 839,993     864,226     1,155,697  3,639,945

Federal and Local Construction Reimbursement
Federal Reimbursement - SHF 310,449 213,088     260,239     250,131     1,033,907
Local Construction - Federal 56,380 59,478       67,107       73,240 256,205
Local Construction - Local 39,898 20,343       26,289       31,021 117,551
Miscellaneous Federal Aid 29,473 31,155       33,554       33,927 128,109

Subtotal Federal & Local 436,200 324,064     387,189     388,319     1,535,772

Total before Bonding 1,216,229 1,164,057  1,251,415  1,544,016  5,175,717

Bond Sales (par) 297,873 250,000 -            -            547,873
Issue Costs/Premium/Discount/Acc Int. - -            -            -            -                

Net from Bond Sales: 297,873 250,000 -            -            547,873

Net TRF Loan Transactions 5,252 5,074         5,087         2,974         18,387

TOTAL RECEIPTS 1,519,354 1,419,131  1,256,502  1,546,990  5,741,977

AVAILABLE RESOURCES 2,117,040 2,086,580  1,719,788  1,788,781

The following revenue estimates are currently being used:
April 2015 State Consensus Revenue Estimating Group
November 2014 Highway Revenue Estimating Group

  Debt Service updated August 2014

CashFlow for September Amendment CAFE T-Works 2015 June STIP FY15 -1 8.xlsx as of June 2015



EXPENDITURES: 2015 2016 2017 2018 FY 2015-2018

Maintenance 134,058     131,495     135,838     140,184     541,575

Construction
Preservation 363,931 434,286     213,520     301,936     1,313,673
Modernization 26,551 29,170       62,082       108,126     225,929
Expansion & Enhancements 223,333 339,050     358,542     188,129     1,109,054
CE & PE 94,893 98,398       92,412       96,329 382,032

Total Construction 708,708 900,904     726,556     694,520     3,030,688

Modes
Aviation 7,574 5,885         5,290         5,114         23,863
Public Transit 31,814 33,496       35,894       36,517 137,721
Rail 14,597 9,787         9,331         9,345         43,060

Total Modes 53,985 49,168       50,515       50,976 204,644

Local Support
SC&CHF 146,029 146,483     146,920     157,421     596,853
Local Federal Aid Projects 60,469 58,473       69,029       90,239 278,210
Local Partnership Programs 49,544 63,794       69,175       60,841 243,354
City Connecting Links 3,360 3,360         3,360         3,360         13,440
Agency Operations 7,534 7,537         7,531         7,719         30,321
Other 26,642 12,486       12,312       11,271       62,711

Total Local Support 293,578 292,133     308,327     330,851     1,224,889

Administration & Transportation Planning 60,065 58,873       60,427       62,256 241,621
Buildings 7,781 5,624         5,735         7,435         26,575

Total 67,846 64,497       66,162       69,691 268,196

TOTAL before Debt Service 1,258,176 1,438,197  1,287,397  1,286,222  5,269,992

Debt Service 191,416 185,097     190,599     187,924     755,036

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,449,592 1,623,294  1,477,996  1,474,146  6,025,028

ENDING BALANCE 667,449 463,286     241,791     314,637

Minimum Ending Balance Requirement 279,992 284,976     264,267     266,996

AVAILABLE ENDING FUND BALANCE: 387,456 178,310 (22,476) 47,641
Total

2015 2016 2017 2018 FY 2015-2018

 Required Ending Balances reflect:
1. Amounts required to satisfy bond debt service requirements.
2. Funds allocated by statute for distribution to specific programs.
3. An amount necessary to provide for orderly payment of agency bills.

CashFlow for September Amendment CAFE T-Works 2015 June STIP FY15 -1 8.xlsx as of June 2015















 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

WAMPO 2015-2018 TIP Amendment #4 
Adopted by the Transportation Policy Body (TPB) on 9/8/15. 

 

Executive Summary 
Several amendments and administrative adjustments are included in the 2015 TIP Amendment #4.  These are 
outlined below and detailed in the Summary of Changes report.  
 
Amendments 
Add New Projects  

Bike/Ped: Sycamore Shared Lane Markings 
Project Sponsor: City of Wichita 
 
Intersection:  Douglas and Hydraulic  
Project Sponsor: City of Wichita 
 
ITS:  FY 2016 Operating Budget for the Traffic Management Center 
Project Sponsor: Kansas Department of Transportation 
 

 
Change Existing Projects 

Road:  Pawnee, from Hydraulic to I-135 
Project Sponsor: City of Wichita 
 

 
Administrative Adjustments 
Administrative adjustments were made to 23 projects for the following reasons: 

Change year 
Change cost estimate  

 
  
 



2015 TIP Amendment #4 - Summary of Changes

The following summary reflects changes made in 2015 TIP Amendment #4.

Sponsor Funding 
Source(s)

Total State 
Funding

Total Local 
Funding

Total 
Funding

Year Name Scope Change Total 
Federal 
Funding

WAMPO / 
KDOT 

Project #

$99,460$56,349$0$43,111MPO-TAAmendment:  Add project 
to 2015 TIP and included 
design costs.  Project was 
programmed in approved 
2014 TIP.

Development of 2 miles of shared lane 
markings, providing a bicycle faciliites 
connection to SW Wichita.

City of Wichita 2015 Bike/Ped:  Sycamore 
Shared Lane Markings

TA-14-011

87TE-0622-01

$145,860,00
0

$0$145,860,000$0KDOTAdministrative Adjustment: 
Increase project cost 0.8%. 
Adjust conversion amounts 
and years.

Phase 1 reconstruction of the I-235/US-54 
interchange & I-235/Central Interchange.

KDOT 2015 Interchange:  I-235/US-54 
& I-235/Central - Phase I 
(construction)

ICH-12-008-AC

KA-0161-04

$1,880,000$0$1,360,000$520,000MPO-CMAQAdministrative Adjustment: 
Increase project cost 71% 
($800,000).  Cost 
difference made up by 
State funds.

Installation of sixteen closed circuit TV 
cameras, 12 traffic sensors, and two dynamic 
message signs plus the communication 
connections to the WICHway Traffic 
Management Center. Coverage will be 
increased on U.S. 54, I-135, I-235 and K-96.

KDOT 2015 ITS: Wichita TMC Phase 3 ITS-14-001

KA-2949-01

$98,900,000$7,200,000$91,700,000$0KDOTAdministrative Adjustment:  
Adjust conversion amounts 
and years.

Reconstruct Kellogg to a 6-lane freeway.KDOT 2015 Road:  US-54: Cypress to 
Wiedemann 6-Lane 
Reconstruction

R-11-005-AC

KA-2382-01

Page D-75

WW
AMPO 35/US-5

Interchange.Interchange

MPO

Installation of sixteen closed cation of sixteen clo
cameras, 12 traffic sensorss, 12 traffic sensor
message signs plus the cmessage signs plus th
connections to the Wconnections to the W
Management CenManagement C
increased on Uncreased on U

W
AAM

Road:  US-54: Cypress to ad:  US-54: Cypre
Wiedemann 6-Lane demann 6-Lane 
ReconstructionReconstrucW

20
15515

 Project5d project proje
nd included cluded 

ts.  Project was ect was 
mmed in approved mmed in app

 TIP.TIP.

22

TA-14-011TA

87TE8715
Administrativeministrativ

crease pease p
st ct2

TIP
 PTTFundT

AMENDmic 

will be 
235 and K-96.35 and K-96.NDMENT 
ENNT

KDOT
%. %. 

nts 

DM
NICH-12-008-ACICH-12-008-AC

KA-0161-04KA-0161-04

ME
Administrative AdjustmenAdministrative Adjustmen
Increase project cost 7Increase project c
($800,000).  Cost ($800,000).  Cos
difference madefference made
State funds.State funds.

MEND
Kellogg to a 6-lane freeway.ellogg to a 6-lane freeway.

AA

#4#4
 4#4#4

Federal 
Funding

$43,111$43,11#4

(ad
op

ted
 

ted
01

KA-2949-0149-0
testrative Adjustment:  ative Adjustment:  

ust conversion amounts rsion amount
and years.s.

add
o

R-11-005-ACR

KApte

(a(a

9/8
/15

)
/15155

)
$145,860,000$1$0$

9/99/8
/155

$MPO-CMAQMPO-CMA9/



Sponsor Funding 
Source(s)

Total State 
Funding

Total Local 
Funding

Total 
Funding

Year Name Scope Change Total 
Federal 
Funding

WAMPO / 
KDOT 

Project #

$50,200,000$9,250,000$40,950,000$0KDOT

0

Administrative adjustment:  
Increase cost estimate 3%, 
adjusted conversion 
amounts and years.

Reconstruct US-54/Kellogg to a 6-lane 
freeway section with frontage roads from 
Wiedemann to 1427th St.

KDOT 2015 Road:  US-54: Wiedemann 
to 127th St. E.

R-11-009-AC

KA-2389-01

$1,500,000$0$0$1,500,000HSIPAdministrative 
Adjustement:  Add 
coversion.

Provide three railroad safety imporvements in 
the WAMPO region.

KDOT 2015 Safety:  2014 Railroad 
Safety Crossing 
Imporvements

S-11-002-C1

$1,509,710$0$659,710$850,000HSIPAdministrative Adjustment;  
Increase project cost 21%.

Install traffic signals and construct left turn 
lanes along US-81.

KDOT 2015 Traffic Signal:  US-81 & 
79th St. (Phase 2)

INT-13-003

KA-3074-01

$1,269,156$355,000$0$914,156MPO-TAAdministrative Adjustment:  
Increase total project cost 
20%, increase federal 
funding, increase local 
funding.  Adjusted 
conversion amounts to 
balance total funding.

Construction of a 10' wide concrete shared 
use path with benches connecting the Wichita 
pathway system to the Derby pathway system.

Sedgwick County 
Public Works

2016 Bike/Ped:  Aviation 
Pathway Phase 2 (Split 1)

TA-14-017-AC

$357,000$93,000$0$264,000MPO-TAAdministrative Adjustment:  
Increased total cost 
estimate 8%, increased the 
federal and local funding 
to cover the cost increase 
on an 80/20 basis.

Build a multi-purpose 10' concrete path on the 
Emporia Avenue Boulevard to link residential 
neighborhoods south, east and west of 
Emporia  Boulevard for safe passage of 
school children and adults walking or biking 
to/from 4 schools and McLaughlin Park.

City of Valley Center 2016 Bike/Ped: Emporia Ave.: 
5th/McLaughlin to Main St.

SRTS-14-002

N-0638-01

Page D-76

W
AMPO eft

MPO

onstruction of a 10' wide concrtruction of a 10' w
use path with benches connecth with benches con
pathway system to the Dey system to the De

W
AAM

Bike/Ped: Emporia Ave.: ke/Ped: Emporia Ave.: 
5th/McLaughlin to Main St.h/McLaughlin to Main St.W

A

20
15

 55dd 

202

S-11-002-C1S-11-002-C1

15
Administrative Aministrative A
Increase projease pro2

TIP
 PP

s)

PDOTDOT

00

T P0101

AMENDMENT 
ENNT

HSIP

DM
NNT-13-003NT-13-003

KA-3074-01KA-30

ME
Administrative Adjustment:  Administrative Adjustmen
Increase total project cosl project cos
20%, increase federa20%, increase fe
funding, increase lofunding, increase 
funding.  Adjustending.  Adjust
conversion amconversion am
balance tobalance to

stem.s

ENND
purpose 10' concrete path on tpurpose 10' concrete path on 

venue Boulevard to link residennue Boulevard to link residen
rhoods south, east and west ofsouth, east and west of

oria  Boulevard for safe passaoria  Boulevard for safe passa
hool children and adults walkinhool children and adults wa

to/from 4 schools and McLaugfrom 4 schools and McLaug

AA

#4
 

#4#4$1,500,000$1,500,00#4

(ad
op

ted
 

tedteative Adjustment:  stment:  
ed total cost  cost 

mate 8%, increased the %, increased t
federal and local funding nd local funding 
to cover the cost increase o cover the cost increase 
on an 80/20 basis.an 80/20 basis.

dodo
SRTS-14-002SRTS-14-

N-06pte

(a(a

9/8
/15

)
15155

)
$659,710659 7$850,000$850,00

9/99/8
/155

$9MPO-TAMPO-TA99/



Sponsor Funding 
Source(s)

Total State 
Funding

Total Local 
Funding

Total 
Funding

Year Name Scope Change Total 
Federal 
Funding

WAMPO / 
KDOT 

Project #

$360,000$100,000$0$260,000MPO-TAAdministrative Adjustment:  
Move the year to 2016 
(from 2015), increase total 
project cost estimate 12%, 
increase the federal and 
local funding to cover the 
cost increase on an 80/20 
basis.

Build a 5' sidewalk on Goff, Fieldstone and 
Clover Streets  to provide safe passage for 
students walking to Valley Center schools, 
including, Wheatfield Elementary, High 
School, Middle, and Intermediate Schools, 
and Arrowhead/McLaughlin Park.

City of Valley Center 2016 Bike/Ped: Goff: Meridian to 
Meadow

SRTS-14-001

TE-0607-01

$25,768,377$0$2,900,837$22,867,540NHPPAdministrative Adjustment: 
Incrase project cost 
estimate 11% due to 
increased construction and 
construction engineering 
estimates.

Bridge replacement/rehabilitations in 
Sedgwick County. Bridges #096, #097 
(Arkansas River), #098 (25th St.), #099 & 
#100 (Wichita Flood Control Canal).

KDOT 2016 Bridge:  Bridge 
replacements in Sedgwick 
County

B-13-007-AC

KA-3109-01

$84,497,499$0$15,901,750$68,595,749NHPPAdministrative Adjustment:  
Increase project cost 
estimat 6%.  Add Federal 
NHP funding source and 
adjust KDOT funding 
amounts.

Bridge replacement, I-235: Brs # 104 
(Seneca St over I-235), #105 & 106 (little 
Arkansas River), #107 & #355 (Arkansas 
Ave. ) and #109 & #110 (Broadway & ATSF 
RR).

KDOT 2016 Bridge:  Replacement of 
bridges along I-235 (utilities)

B-13-008-AC

KA-3110-01

$35,744,000$0$0$35,744,000Fed-STPAdministrative Adjustment: 
Increase project cost 0.8%. 
Adjust conversion amounts 
and years.

Phase 1 reconstruction of the I-235/US-54 
interchange & I-235/Central Interchange.

KDOT 2016 Interchange:  I-235/US-54 
& I-235/Central - Phase I 
(construction)

ICH-12-008-C1

KA-0161-04

$1,640,999$1,240,999$0$400,000HSIPAmendment: Add project.Reduce Hydraulic from 4 lanes to 3 lanes, 
create a northbound and southbound left turn 
lane, add east and westbound left turn lanes 
on Douglas.  Replace traffic signal.

City of Wichita 2016 Intersection:  Douglas and 
Hydraulic

INT-15-001

HSIP-N-063-01

Page D-77

W
AMPO a04

106 (litt
55 (Arkansas 55 (Arkansas

(Broadway & ATSF (Broadway & ATS

MPO

Phase 1 reconstruction of the I-2e 1 reconstruction 
interchange & I-235/Central ange & I-235/Cen

W
AAM

Intersection:  Douglas and tersection:  Douglas and 
HydraulicdraulicW

A

20
15

 55ustment: ustm
ost 

% due to to 
construction and tion and 

ction engineering ction engi
ates.ates.

202

B-13-007-ACB-13-007-AC

KA-310K15
Administrative Aministrative A
Increase projease pro

timat 6%mat 6%
fuf2

TIP
 PP

s)

P$26PO-TAPO-

T P11

AMENDMENT 
ENNT

NHPP

d 
g g 

DM
NB-13-008-ACB-13-008-AC

KA-3110-01KA-31

ME
Administrative Adjustment: Administrative Adjustmen
Increase project cost 0.8%ject cost 0.8%
Adjust conversion amoAdjust conversion 
and years.and y

ENND
aulic from 4 lanes to 3 lanes, aulic from 4 lanes to 3 lanes, 

orthbound and southbound lefthbound and southbound left
dd east and westbound left turand westbound left tur

ouglas.  Replace traffic signal.ouglas.  Replace traffic signal.

AA

#4
 

#4#4$22,867,540$22,867,54#4

(ad
op

ted
 

ted
KA-0161-041-04

teent: Add project.roject.

dodo
INT-15-001INT-15-0

HSIP-

(a
pte

(a

9/8
/15

)
15155

)
$15,901,750901 768,595,74968,595,74

9/99/8
/155

$35,74Fed-STPFed-STP99/



Sponsor Funding 
Source(s)

Total State 
Funding

Total Local 
Funding

Total 
Funding

Year Name Scope Change Total 
Federal 
Funding

WAMPO / 
KDOT 

Project #

$900,000$0$900,000$0KDOTAmendment:  Add project.Wichita Traffic Management Center 
Operating and Maintenance Budget

KDOT 2016 ITS:  FY16 Traffic 
Management Center 
Operating and Maintenance 
Budget

ITS-15-004

KA-1832-16

$685,000$0$685,000$0KDOTAdministrative Adjustment: 
Change to an AC-type 
project..

Installation of up to six closed circuit cameras 
and traffic sensors, plus two message signs.

KDOT 2016 ITS:  Wichita TMC Phase 4 
(Split 1)

ITS-15-003-AC

KA-3602-01

$3,183,256$1,536,354$0$1,646,902MPO-STP

MPO-CMAQ

Administrative Adjustment:  
Increase project cost 6%, 
increase adsorbed by 
local funding.  Adjust the 
AC amount (2016) and 
conversion amount (2017). 
No change in federal 
funding amount.

Reconstruct 3-lane roadway.  Including the 
Oliver intersection, drainage, sidewalks.

City of Wichita & 
City of Bel Aire

2016 Road:  37th St.: Oliver to 
Woodlawn (Split 1)

R-14-002-AC

N-0613-01

$5,976,972$5,976,972$0$0LocalAmendment:  Remove the 
federal funding from the 
2016 part of the project 
and shift those costs to the 
lcoal funding.

Reconstruct current 4-lane roadway to 5-lane 
roadway w/drainage improvements and 
sidewalk.  Intersections of Pawnee & 
Hydraulic and Pawnee & K-15 will also be re-
constructed w/upgraded signalization.  
Project includes bike path on the South side of 
Pawnee

City of Wichita 2016 Road:  Pawnee: Hydraulic 
to I-135 (Split 1)

R-11-015-AC

87N-0597-01

$47,500,000$0$0$47,500,000Fed-STP

NHPP

Administrative Adjustment:  
Adjust conversion amounts 
and years.

Reconstruct Kellogg to a 6-lane freeway.KDOT 2016 Road:  US-54: Cypress to 
Wiedemann 6-Lane 
Reconstruction

R-11-005-C1

KA-2382-01

Page D-78

W
AMPO cding

dewalks.

MPO

Reconstruct current 4-lane roadwnstruct current 4-la
roadway w/drainage improvay w/drainage imp
sidewalk.  Intersections of k.  Intersections of 
Hydraulic and Pawnee Hydraulic and Pawne
constructed w/upgraconstructed w/upgra
Project includes bProject includes
Pawneeawnee

W
AAM

Road:  US-54: Cypress to oad:  US-54: Cypress to 
Wiedemann 6-Lane Wiedemann 6-Lane 
ReconstructionnstruW

A

20
15

 55ustment: ustm
C-type ype 

202

ITS-15-003-ACITS-15-003-A

KA-360K15
Administrative Aministrative A
Increase projease pro

rease aease a
fuf2

TIP
 PP

s)

PDOTDOT

T P66

AMENDMENT 
ENNT

MPO-STPTP

MPOMP
he 

and and 
nt (2017). 2017). 

federal 
ount.ou

DM
NR-14-002-ACR-14-002-AC

N-0613-01N-061

ME
Amendment:  Remove the Amendment:  Remove th
federal funding from thefederal funding from the
2016 part of the proj2016 part of the 
and shift those costand shift those co
lcoal funding.oal funding.

o be re-be re-
on.  

South side of 

ENND

A

ellogg to a 6-lane freeway.ellogg to a 6-lane freeway.

AA

#4
 

#4#4$0$#4

(ad
op

ted
 

ted
87N-0597-0197-01

teative Adjustment:  stment:  
conversion amounts version amounts 

d years.

dodo
R-11-005-C1R-11-005

KA-2pte

(a(a

9/8
/15

)
15155

)
$0$1,646,902$1,646,90

9/99/8
/155

LocalLocal 99/



Sponsor Funding 
Source(s)

Total State 
Funding

Total Local 
Funding

Total 
Funding

Year Name Scope Change Total 
Federal 
Funding

WAMPO / 
KDOT 

Project #

$144,500,00
0

$72,650,000$71,850,000$0KDOT

0

Administrative adjustment:  
Increase cost estimate 3%, 
adjusted conversion 
amounts and years.

Reconstruct US-54/Kellogg to a 6-lane 
freeway section with frontage roads from 
Wiedemann to 1427th St.

KDOT 2016 Road:  US-54: Wiedemann 
to 127th St. E.

R-11-009-AC1

KA-2389-01

$2,341,111$1,541,111$400,000$400,000HSIPAdministrative Adjustment:  
Move back year to 2016 
(from 2015) due to a 
delay in land acquisition.

Realignment of Nelson Drive from where it 
currently intersects Meadowlark Blvd. to 
approx. 250' E. of K-15.

City of Derby 2016 Road: Nelson Dr.: 
Meadowark to approx. 
250' E. of K-15

R-13-006

U-0164-01

$2,134,861$926,972$0$1,207,889MPO-STP

MPO-CMAQ

Administrative Adjustment: 
Move project to 2016 
(from 2017).

Purchase of up to 10 Buses - either Diesel or 
CNG depending on fuel type of the Transit 
system in 2016.

Wichita Transit 2016 Transit: Bus Purchase T-14-025

$185,844$0$0$185,844MPO-TAAdministrative Adjustment:  
Adjusted the coversion 
amount to balance 
available funding.

Construction of a 10' wide concrete shared 
use path with benches connecting the Wichita 
pathway system to the Derby pathway system.

Sedgwick County 
Public Works

2017 Bike/Ped:  Aviation 
Pathway Phase 2 (Split 2)

TA-14-017-C1

$1,076,931$498,900$0$578,031MPO-TAAdministrative Adjustment: 
Increase project cost 
estimate, cover cost 
increase by federal and 
local funding on an 80/20 
basis.

Connect existing concrete path north of 63rd 
to existing contrete path a north city limits of 
Haysville with 10' wide concrete path and a 
pedestrian bridge over the Big Ditch.

Sedgwick County 
Public Works

2017 Bike/Ped:  Meridian 
Pedestrian Bridge over the 
WVCFC Project (Split 1)

TA-15-007-AC

Page D-79

W
AMPO Di

 the Tran

MPO

onstruction of a 10' wide concrtruction of a 10' w
use path with benches connecth with benches con
pathway system to the Dey system to the De

W
AAM

Bike/Ped:  Meridian ke/Ped:  Meridia
Pedestrian Bridge over the edestrian Bridge over the 
WVCFC Project (Split 1)CFC Project (Split W

A

20
15

 55ustment:  ustm
r to 2016 201

due to a o a 
and acquisition.uisition.

202

R-13-006R-1

U-0164U15
Administrative Aministrative A
Move projectve projec

om 201m 2012

TIP
 PP

s)

PDOTDOT

00

T P0101

AMENDMENT 
ENNT

MPO-STPTP

MPOMP

DM
NT-14-025T-14-

ME
Administrative Adjustment:  Administrative Adjustmen
Adjusted the coversion Adjusted the coversion 
amount to balance amount to balanc
available funding.available funding

stem.s

ENND
ng concrete path north of 63rdng concrete path north of 63r

contrete path a north city limitntrete path a north city limit
e with 10' wide concrete path 10' wide concrete path 

estrian bridge over the Big Ditcestrian bridge over the Big Ditc

AA

#4
 

#4#4$400,000400,00#4

(ad
op

ted
 

tedteative Adjustment: stment: 
se project cost ct cost 

mate, cover cost ver cost 
ncrease by federal and by federal and 
local funding on an 80/20 cal funding on an 80/20
basis.sis.

dodo
TA-15-007-ACTA-15-00

pte

(a

9/8
/15

)
15155

)
$0$1,207,889$1,207,88

9/99/8
/155

$1MPO-TAMPO-TA99/



Sponsor Funding 
Source(s)

Total State 
Funding

Total Local 
Funding

Total 
Funding

Year Name Scope Change Total 
Federal 
Funding

WAMPO / 
KDOT 

Project #

$54,000,000$0$0$54,000,000Fed-STPAdministrative Adjustment: 
Increase project cost 0.8%. 
Adjust conversion amounts 
and years.

Phase 1 reconstruction of the I-235/US-54 
interchange & I-235/Central Interchange.

KDOT 2017 Interchange:  I-235/US-54 
& I-235/Central - Phase I 
(construction)

ICH-12-008-C2

KA-0161-04

$3,409,279$2,250,001$0$1,159,278MPO-CMAQ

HSIP

Amendment:  Change 
scope to extended south 
leg of project through 
railroad tracks, which 
resulted in a 200% ($2.2 
million) increase in project 
cost, covered increase 
through added a new 
federal funding source 
(HSIP) and increased other 
sources.

Improve the intersection to include left turn 
lanes, signalization.

City of Wichita 2017 Intersection:  45th St. & 
Hillside (Split 1)

INT-14-001-AC

N-0616-01

$3,753,413$1,450,001$0$2,303,412MPO-STPAdministrative 
Adjustement: Increase cost 
estimate 32% ($1.2 
million), increase federal 
and local funding to cover 
cost increase on an 75/25 
basis, adjust conversions to 
balance funding 
availability.

Construct a 3-lane facility including sidewalk 
and drainage.

City of Wichita 2017 Road:  127th St. E.: 13th St. 
N. to 21st St. N. (Split 1)

R-13-001-AC

N-0615-01

$5,028,847$1,547,851$0$3,480,996MPO-STP

MPO-CMAQ

Administrative Adjustment: 
Increase cost estimate 
18%, increase federal and 
local funding to cover cost 
increase on an 80/20 
basis, changed project 
type to AC, adjust 
conversions to balance 
funding availability.

Re-construct 143rd Street to a 5-lane section.  
Improvements to include drainage and traffic 
signal improvements.

City of Wichita 2017 Road:  143rd St. E.: Kellogg 
to Central (Split 1)

R-13-004-AC

N-0614-01

$1,307,889$0$0$1,307,889MPO-STP

MPO-CMAQ

Administrative Adjustment:  
Increase project cost 6%, 
increase adsorbed by 
local funding.  Adjust the 
AC amount (2016) and 
conversion amount (2017). 
No change in federal 
funding amount.

Construct 3-lane roadway.  Including the 
Oliver intersection, drainage, sidewalks.

City of Wichita & 
City of Bel Aire

2017 Road:  37th St.: Oliver to 
Woodlawn (Split 2)

R-14-002-C1

N-0613-01

Page D-80

W
AMPO c sid

MPO

e-construct 143rd Street to a 5onstruct 143rd Str
Improvements to includvements to include draine d
signal improvements.mprovemen

W
AAM

Road:  37th St.: Oliver to oad:  37th St.: Oliver to 
Woodlawn (Split 2)Woodlawn (Split 2)W

A

20
15

 55ge ge
ed south south

t through ugh 
acks, which hich

d in a 200% ($2.2 d in a 200
on) increase in project n) increase in p

ost, covered increase covered increase
through added a new through added a new 
federal funding source federal funding source 
(HSIP) and increased otIP) and increased ot
sources.ces202

INT-14-001-ACINT-14-001-A

N-061N15
Administrative ministrative 
Adjustement:ustement

timate 3mate 3
n))2

TIP
 PP

s)

P$54,00ed-STPed-S

T P0404

AMENDMENT 
ENNT

MPO-STPTP

al 
o cover o cove

an 75/25 75/25 
onversions to ons to 

nding nd
lity.ity.

DM
NR-13-001-ACR-13-001-AC

N-0615-01N-061

ME
Administrative Adjustment: Administrative Adjustmen
Increase cost estimate estim
18%, increase federa18%, increase fe
local funding to covlocal funding to c
increase on an 8crease on an 8
basis, changebasis, change
type to ACtype to AC
conversconver
fund

ENND
ne roadway.  Including the ne roadway.  Including the 

rsection, drainage, sidewalks.ction, drainage, sidewalks.

AA

#4
 

#4#4$1,159,278$1,159,27#4

(ad
op

ted
 

ted
N-0614-01-01

teative Adjustment:  stment:  
se project cost 6%, roject cost 6%, 

ease adsorbed by adsorbed by 
ocal funding.  Adjust the ing.  Adjust the 
AC amount (2016) and C amount (2016
conversion amount (2017). nversion amount (2017)
No change in federal No change in federal 
funding amount.unding amount

dodo(a
R-14-002-C1R-14-002

N-06pte

(a

9/8
/15

)
15155

)
$0$2,303,412$2,303,41

9/99/8
/155

$3,4MPO-STPMPO-STP

-CMAQMAQ99/



Sponsor Funding 
Source(s)

Total State 
Funding

Total Local 
Funding

Total 
Funding

Year Name Scope Change Total 
Federal 
Funding

WAMPO / 
KDOT 

Project #

$23,029$0$0$23,029MPO-STPAdministrative Adjustment:  
Change to AC-type project.

Reconstruct current 4-lane roadway to 5-lane 
roadway w/drainage improvements and 
sidewalk.  Intersections of Pawnee & 
Hydraulic and Pawnee & K-15 will also be re-
constructed w/upgraded signalization.  
Project includes bike path on the South side of 
Pawnee

City of Wichita 2017 Road:  Pawnee: Hydraulic 
to I-135 (Split 2)

R-11-015-C1

87N-0597-01

$31,620,000$0$0$31,620,000NHPPAdministrative Adjustment:  
Adjust conversion amounts 
and years.

Reconstruct Kellogg to a 6-lane freeway.KDOT 2017 Road:  US-54: Cypress to 
Wiedemann 6-Lane 
Reconstruction

R-11-005-C2

KA-2382-01

$2,500,000$740,000$0$1,760,000MPO-STPAdministrative Adjustment: 
Increase project cost 3%, 
increase federal share 
from 52% to 80%.

Roadway is in poor condition. Needs 
basework and repaving plus adding auxiliary 
lanes at Seneca intersection with turning lanes 
for safety (due to minimal topographic sight 
distance).

City of Valley Center 2017 Road: 5th St.: Bridge over 
Floodway to Broadway

R-13-005

$686,197$0$0$686,197MPO-TAAdministrative Adjustment:  
Decreased federal funding 
to balance funding 
availability.

Connect existing concrete path north of 63rd 
to existing contrete path a north city limits of 
Haysville with 10' wide concrete path and a 
pedestrian bridge over the Big Ditch.

Sedgwick County 
Public Works

2018 Bike/Ped:  Meridian 
Pedestrian Bridge over the 
WVCFC Project (Split 2)

TA-15-007-C1

$902,000$0$902,000$0KDOTAdministrative Adjustment:  
Increase prject cost 
estimate by 3.5%.

Bridge replacement; AC will convert in 2022.KDOT 2018 Bridge #079 & #080 on I-
235 in Sedgwick County

B-15-001-AC

KA-3895-01

Page D-81

W
AMPO ds 

ding aux
with turning lanwith turning la

topographic sight topographic sight 

MPO

Connect existing concrete path nect existing concre
to existing contrete path a noting contrete path a
Haysville with 10' wide coe with 10' wide co
pedestrian bridge overpedestrian bridge ov

W
AAM

Bridge #079 & #080 on I-idge #079 & #080 on I-
235 in Sedgwick County35 in Sedgwick CouW

A

20
15

 55ustment:  ustm
n amounts moun

202

R-11-005-C2R-11-005-C2

KA-238K15
Administrative Aministrative A
Increase projease pro

rease fease f
5252

TIP
 PP

s)

P$2PO-STPPO-

T P-01-01

AMENDMENT 
ENNT

MPO-STPTP

DM
NR-13-005R-13-

ME
Administrative Adjustment:  Administrative Adjustmen
Decreased federal fundiederal fundi
to balance funding to balance fundin
availability.availa

 a a

ENND
ement; AC will convert in 2022ement; AC will convert in 202

AA

#4
 

#4#4$31,620,000$31,620,00#4

(ad
op

ted
 

tedteative Adjustment:  stment:  
se prject cost t cost 

mate by 3.5%.3.5%

dodo
B-15-001-ACB-15-00

KA-3pte

(a(a

9/8
/15

)
15155

)
$0$1,760,000$1,760,00

9/99/8
/155

$6MPO-TAMPO-TA99/



Sponsor Funding 
Source(s)

Total State 
Funding

Total Local 
Funding

Total 
Funding

Year Name Scope Change Total 
Federal 
Funding

WAMPO / 
KDOT 

Project #

$30,730,000$0$0$30,730,000Fed-STPAdministrative Adjustment: 
Increase project cost 0.8%. 
Adjust conversion amounts 
and years.

Phase 1 reconstruction of the I-235/US-54 
interchange & I-235/Central Interchange.

KDOT 2018 Interchange:  I-235/US-54 
& I-235/Central - Phase I 
(construction)

ICH-12-008-C3

KA-0161-04

$1,440,722$0$0$1,440,722MPO-STP

MPO-CMAQ

Administrative Adjustment:  
Adjusted conversion 
amount to balance 
available funding.

Improve the intersection to include left turn 
lanes, signalization.

City of Wichita 2018 Intersection:  45th St. & 
Hillside (Split 2)

INT-14-001-C1

N-0616-01

$540,800$0$0$540,800MPO-CMAQAdministrative Adjustment:  
Change to an AC-type 
project.

Installation of up to six closed circuit cameras 
and traffic sensors, plus two message signs.

KDOT 2018 ITS:  Wichita TMC Phase 4 
(Split 2)

ITS-15-003-C1

KA-3602-01

$1,156,588$0$0$1,156,588MPO-STP

MPO-CMAQ

Administrative Adjustment:  
Adjusted conversion 
amount to balance 
available funding.

Construct a 3-lane facility including sidewalk 
and drainage.

City of Wichita 2018 Road:  127th St. E.: 13th St. 
N. to 21st St. N. (Split 2)

R-13-001-C1

N-0615-01

$119,004$0$0$119,004MPO-STPAdministrative Adjustment: 
Adjust conversion to 
balance funding 
availability.

Re-construct 143rd Street to a 5-lane section.  
Improvements to include drainage and traffic 
signal improvements.

City of Wichita 2018 Road:  143rd St. E.: Kellogg 
to Central (Split 2)

R-13-004-C1

N-0614-01

Page D-82

W
AMPO it c

sage sig

MPO

Construct a 3-lane facility includtruct a 3-lane faci
and drainage.rainage.

W
AAM

Road:  143rd St. E.: Kellogg oad:  143rd St. E.: Kellogg
to Central (Split 2)o Central (Split 2)W

A

20
15

 55ustment:  ustm
sion n 

ance 
funding.

202

INT-14-001-C1INT-14-001-C

N-061N15
Administrative Aministrative A
Change to annge to a

oject.ect.2

TIP
 PP

s)

P$30,73ed-STPed-S

T P0404

AMENDMENT MAQMAQ

ENNT
MPO-CMAMA

DM
NTS-15-003-C1TS-15-003-C1

KA-3602-01KA-36

ME
Administrative Adjustment:  Administrative Adjustmen
Adjusted conversion Adjusted conversi
amount to balance amount to balanc
available funding.available funding

ENND
43rd Street to a 5-lane sectio43rd Street to a 5-lane sectio

nts to includ to inclu e drainage and trdrainage and tr
mprovements.ments.

AA

#4
 

#4#4$1,440,722$1,440,72#4

(ad
op

ted
 

ted
N-0615-01-01

teative Adjustment: stment: 
conversion to ion to 

ance funding ding 
availability.ty.

dodo
R-13-004-C1R-13-004

N-06pte

(a

9/8
/15

)
15155

)
$0$540,800$540,80

9/99/8
/155

$1,1MPO-STPMPO-STP

-CMAQMAQ99/



Sponsor Funding 
Source(s)

Total State 
Funding

Total Local 
Funding

Total 
Funding

Year Name Scope Change Total 
Federal 
Funding

WAMPO / 
KDOT 

Project #

$4,706,545$1,643,751$0$3,062,794MPO-STPAdministrative Adjustment:  
Decrease federal amount 
programmed to balance 
available funding.

Construct a 3/5 lane roadway with traffic 
signalization at Pawnee and 6' sidewalk and 
a 10' side path.

City of Wichita 2018 Road: Greenwich, Pawnee 
to Harry (Split 1)

R-15-003-AC

$1,500,000$0$0$1,500,000HSIPAdministrative Adjustment:  
Add conversion.

Provide three railroad safety imporvements in 
the WAMPO region.

KDOT 2018 Safety:  2017 Railroad 
Safety Crossing 
Imporvements

S-14-002-C1

* Projects in FFY 2016, 2017, and 2018 have Year of Expenditure (YOE) factored into this summary.  Project costs for these years may not match values entered into the application form for this reason.

Page D-83

W
AMPO is s 20

15
 55ustment:  ustm

2022

S-14-002-C1S-14-002-C1

15
y.  Project costs fect costs f

TIP
 PP

s)

P$3,06PO-STPPO-

T P

AMENDMENT
ENT 

NT
s may not match values ens may not match values en

#4
 

#4#4$1,500,000$1,500,00#4

(ad
op

ted
 

(a

9/8
/15

)
15155

)
e application form for this reason.application form for this 



Funding Summary Spreadsheet
WAMPO Competitive Funds

Federal Funding Source

Anticipated MPO-STP

Programmed MPO-STP

Total FFY 2015

$1,772,477 $2,018,563 $2,018,563

Overall Anticipated Funding Summary *

$10,276,873

$1,911,433

FFY 2017

$9,342,095

$1,911,433

$9,342,095

$1,911,433

$9,342,095

$1,911,433

$6,651,284 $9,249,430 $9,249,430

Fed-STP

Highway Safety Improvement 
Program (HSIP)

Safe Routes to Schools 
(SRTS)

$440,000 $60,744,000 $54,000,000 $30,730,000

Total

$0 $0 $0 $0

$193,452,477

$99,701,956

$44,311,955

FederalFFY

2015

2016

2017

2018

$265,351,190

$26,419,391

($38,709,305)

($65,316,196)

State

$36,667,006

$99,166,535

$7,122,483

($3,223,554)

Local

$349,140,844

$319,038,403

$68,115,134

($24,227,795)

Total

$47,122,648

$35,334,345

$7,679,710

$145,914,000

$0

$384,589,036 $187,745,080 $139,732,470 $712,066,586

$38,303,158

$7,645,732

Non-Competitive Funding

$8,600,000 $0 $0FTA-Section 5307

FTA-Section 5310

FTA-Section 5316

FTA-Section 5317

$6,400,000

$0 $0 $0$40,000

$0 $0 $0$0

$0 $0 $0$0

$15,000,000

$40,000

$0

$0

Total

- Transit funds in the WAMPO region are 
typically programmed within the TIP for only the 
first FFY.

FTA-Section 5311 $0 $123,159 $0 $0$123,159

State Advanced 
Construction 
$23,760,203

$67,718,196

$40,209,305

$67,718,196

Local Advanced 
Construction 

$564,614

$1,849,052

$1,434,603

$5,169,499

Advance Construction

FFY

2015

2016

2017

2018

Total

$2,850,000 $2,300,000 $2,000,000 $1,500,000$8,650,000

FFY 2016

$10,184,201

$1,870,107

FFY 2018

Anticipated MPO-CMAQ

Programmed MPO-CMAQ

- Non-Competitive funds other than FTA-Section 
5316 and FTA-Section 5317 are assumed by 
WAMPO to be fiscally constrained and 
administered by other agencies such as KDOT 
and FTA.

A practice reffered to as Advance Construction is 
commonly used within the WAMPO region in order to 
maximize the region's ability to expend federal 
funds.  This practice provides project sponsors the 
ability to have a project occur in one FFY and be 
reimbursed in another FFY.  This practice is most often 
used only for projects programmed with WAMPO 
Competitive funds (with KDOT being the exception).  

When Advanced Construction is used, project 
sponsors must front the entire cost of the project in the 
first FFY of the project with state and/or local funds.  
Once federal funds are available, the project 
sponsor can be reimbursed if the conversion of funds 
is identified in the TIP.  WAMPO only programs 
federal funds for the four FFY's of the TIP, so project 
sponsors other than KDOT must stay within these 
bounds.

The table below reflects the total amount of local 
funds being converted into federal funds.  Negative 
balances reflect that more conversions of federal 
funds are occuring than local or state funds being 
programmed for a project(s) using AC in that FFY.

Advanced Construction - 
Anticipated Conversions

$24,324,817

$69,567,248

$41,643,908

$72,887,695

$208,423,668$199,405,900 $9,017,768

Federal Funding Source Total FFY 2015 FFY 2017FFY 2016 FFY 2018

National Highway Performance 
Program (NHPP)

$21,602,000 $113,963,289 $31,620,000 $0$167,185,289

High Risk Rural Roads Program 
(HRRP)

$0 $0 $0 $0$0

Transportation Enhancements (TE) $0 $0 $0 $0$0

FTA Section 5309 $0 $0 $0 $0$0

$1,458,268 $813,963 $813,962

$2,783,741 $732,237 $732,567 $732,567

$4,662,533

$4,981,112

$1,576,340

Anticipated MPO-TA

Programmed MPO-TA

Interstate Maintenance (IM) $0 $0 $0 $0$30,730,000

WWnticipaWWW
AMPO

$0$

AM$0

AM

$2,850,000$2,850,0

MPPO
MMMAM$21,6$21,

AMAM67,185,289

AMAM
W

Aogram 

WW
A

WW
A

W
A)

W
AAM

W
AM$0AMAM

W
A

W
A

PO$440,000$440,000 $60,7440,74

PO$00 O$00 OPO$OPOPOO

$1$

OOOPO$0$0POPOPOPOPO
20$0,0000,000 2020,000 2259222220

1501
5

01
5

2020
120101202002020
11

$0 20220220
15

13,96313,963 5515
 

15

$813$8

15155

67 555555 TIPIPIP

18,563TTIP342,0

TIPT433TT$9,249,430$9,249,43TITIT PIP
 PIPIPTIP8 IPTIPTIPA pA p

cTT

AME
AMEding Summary *ME

900

9,391 A05) AAAA$36,667,006$36,667,0A$99,166,53$99,166,53AMA$7,122AA($3(AAAMLocal

AMAMAMMMA
$

AMENDM$0DM00

DM$2,000,000$2,000,000

DMDMD$113,963,2893,963,289

NDN
$$DD

$00

MEEEN$0$0 NEN$0$0NENEN
MENT

$54,000,000,000,000 $30$30E
TTT$0

NT$0$0NT
E$0$ E$0$0 EMEEEME

$0$0

EE
$0

ENENENT
C

WhenW
spspT018 TTNT$0$0NTNTNT

EM$0$0MEMMEE
#4

y used us
ize the regiothe re

ds.  This practice ps.  This practice
ability to have a probility to have a pr
reimbursed in anombursed in

ed only for ped only fo
petitivepetitiv

(ad
op

t
dododo

38,40

dododo15,134dodoad
o27 dodoa
ooo

(aa(a(ad
$712,066,586add(ad(a

- Transit fuTra
typicallyt
first F

pte
ded

 

- Non-Competitive funds othen-Competitive fun
5316 and FTA-Section 5316 and FTA-Sect
WAMPO to be fiscally WAMPO to be 
administered by otheadministered b
and FTA.FTA

0

ddd$0$0

teeed
$0 deddeded

((

9/8
/18

$0$09/
00,000

9/89/9/8
/15

)
w

ced Constructied Constructi
ust front the entire cst front the entire

of the project with statof the project with st
 federal funds are availederal funds are avail

onsor can be reimbursedonsor can be reimb
is identified in the TIP.  entified in the
federal funds for thefederal f
sponsors other thasponsors o
bounds.bounds.

The table
funds f
ba$0$099/8

$0$0 8/8/8



!

!

G

!

!

G

G

G

!

G

!!

G

!!

G

§̈¦135

§̈¦35

§̈¦235

£¤54

£¤400

§̈¦135

£¤54

£¤81

B-13-001

R-11-010

B-11-011

SRTS-14-001

B-11-010

R-11-004

TA-14-017

§̈¦35

T-14-007

TA-14-001

Æ·53

Æ·KTA

Æ·KTA

15

SUMNER COUNTY

B
U

TL
E

R
 C

O
U

N
TY

SEDGWICK COUNTY

B-12-005

R-14-002

R-11-012

R-11-015

T-14-008

TA-14-016

TA-14-015

SRTS-14-002

R-11-014

R-13-004

R-13-001

R-13-005

TA-15-007

INT-14-001

TA-15-002

R-15-003

ICH-14-001

R-13-006

B-11-008

INT-13-001

R-13-003

R-10-009

R-13-002

INT-13-003

ICH-12-008
R-11-005

TA-14-007

R-11-009

B-15-001

R-15-004

R-15-005

INT-15-001

TA-14-011

ICH-12-008

G

2015
Transportation
Improvement
Program (TIP)
Amendment #4
FFYs 2015 - 2018
All Projects

87TH ST. S.

A
N

D
O

V
E

R
 R

D
.

11
9T

H
 S

T.
 W

.

R
ID

G
E

14
3R

D
 S

T.
 E

.

B
R

O
A

D
W

AY

37TH ST. N.

B
R

O
A

D
W

AY

71ST ST. S.

13
5T

H
 S

T.
 W

.

15
9T

H
 S

T.
 E

.

77TH ST. N.

45TH ST. N.

103RD ST. S.

CENTRAL

21ST ST. N.

M
E

R
ID

IA
N

R
O

C
K

85TH ST. N.

13TH ST. N.

M
E

R
ID

IA
N

Cities

Bridge Projects
Road Projects

WAMPO Planning Boundary

Roads

!

53RD ST. N.

Bike/Ped Projects 96

42

254

96

O
LI

V
E

R

47TH ST. S.

TY
LE

R

MAPLE

M
A

IZ
E

29TH ST. N.

³

15
9T

H
 S

T.
 E

.

Bus Route Projects

PAWNEE

53RD ST. N.

79TH ST. S.

G
G

Interchange Projects
Intersection Projects

Bel Aire

Derby

Goddard
Haysville

Kechi
Maize

Mulvane
Park City

Valley Center
Wichita

Rose Hill

Andover
Andale

Bentley
Clearwater

Mount Hope

Eastborough

Colwich

95TH ST. S.

119TH ST. S.
Disclaimer:  This product is intended for informational purposes only. 
WAMPO makes no warranty for accuracy with respect to the data
displayed.

NOT MAPPED:  FFY 2015
OTH-15-001
S-12-001
ITS-15-001
ITS-14-001

T-13-002
T-14-004
T-13-001
T-15-006

NOT MAPPED:  FFY 2017
S-14-002

NOT MAPPED:  FFY 2016
B-13-008
S-13-001
B-13-007
ITS-15-003
ITS-15-004
T-14-001
T-14-002
T-14-005

T-14-025
T-16-001
T-16-002
T-16-003
T-16-004
T-16-005
T-16-007
T-16-008

H
IL

LS
ID

E

W
O

O
D

LA
W

N

12
7T

H
 S

T.
 E

.

H
Y

D
R

A
U

LI
C

W
EB

B

NOT MAPPED:  FFY 2018
T-15-005 S-15-001

W
A

W
AA

W
A

W
A

WW
A

W
A

W
A

W
A

W
AMPMPPMPMPPOOOOOOPOOPOPOPOPPOPOPO

MPPOPPPPOOOOOPO
MPM

OPOPOPOOPOPPOPPOPO
MPMPPMPM

OOOOOOOOOOTOO

R 1

W
A

W
A

L

APLA

W
AM

W
AMNOT MAPPED:  F

H-15-001
S-12-001
ITS-15-00
ITS-14-

W
A

W
AN

20202022022222222222202020202020200020000000000000
10101200000000
1001101010100001111111

5555115151515151551551515155151515555551115555151111111111111111515100122020220
1

20
55

SR

01
5

01
5H-14-001

20203-003 2200M
A

IZ
EZZZZZ

TTITTITTIPTTIPTIPIPIPIPPPPTTT PPPPTIPTIPTIPTIPTIPTIPTITITIPTITIPTITIPTIPIPTIPTIPTIPTITIPTIPPPPPPPPTTITITIT PPPPPPPPTIPIPPPPPTIPTIPPPPIPT PPIPTIPTIPTIIPTITIP

A
D

M
E

R

WWWWWWWW
MPPMPOO
AMAMPOPPOPOOPOPO

MPPPOPO
MMMMPOPPPOPOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

T-14-00

POPO 
2-0

W

WW
.

47THHMPMP04
001

06

WWW
AM

W
AMFY 2016

-00
5-00

ITS-15-004
T-14-001
-14-002

T-14-0

T-14-025
T-16-001
T-16-0

2222222222002222222202020200
1000000000020200000
10100101010101101010001011011

515000111110122
55555555555551515515115555555555555555555555555

2020
1¨̈̈̈§§§§§§§§§§§§§ 5

 5
220220

1501
514-01 5

R
I

TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTITITTTTITTIPTITIPTIPTIPIPTIPIPTIPTITIPTIPTIPTIPIPTIPTIPTIPTITITITITITITITITITIPTIPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPTITTIPTIP0 PP

R-1

TIPTIPINT-14-00

TTI

A

MMMMMMM
ENENEN

MMEMEMENEN
MEMMMMEEMMMAMMAMMAA

DDDNDNDNNDNDNDDDDNNDNND
ENENENENEMM

M

A
E

DMMMMDDDDDDMEMMDMMMMDMMMMMDMDDMMEEEEEEEEMEMEEMEMEMEMEMEMEME
DMEME
DME
DMMM

NENENENENNNNNNENENENEEENENENENENEEENEEENENNNNENENENENENENNEENNENENENNEENENEENNNENENENEEN
MEENEENNEMEMEMMMMMMMMM

NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNTNTNTNTTNTNTNTNTNTTTTNTNTNTNTNTTNTNTNTNTNTNTTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNNNNNNNNNNNTTNTNTNNNNNTTTTTTTTTTTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTTTTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTTTTTTTTTTTTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNNNNTNTNTNTNTNNNNNTNNTNTNTNTNTNNNNTTTTTTNNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNNTTTTTNEEENEENENENENNNNEENNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNTTTNTTTTTNTNTNTNTNTTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTNTTTTTTTTTTTNTNTTNTTTTTTNTNTTNTTTNTNTTNTNTNTNTNTTTNTNTNTTTTTNTNTTNTNTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT
ENENT
ENTT
ENGGGGG

!!!!!

¨̈¦¦¦̈̈̈§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§TT
MEME-004

DDTA

NTNT13-0

E
DMDM5-00

NN
111

ST ST. S.SSSEEE79 ST.

AMAM2017MMAA FF
S-1

############4#4#4#4#4#4#4##4#4###44444#4#444444###4#44#4#4444#4#4#444444444444#444#4#444#4444#4#4#4#4#4#444444#4#4#4#4#4#4#444#4#4#4INT-13-001

4

( dd

dddd

dd

de
ddodododdd

dd

do
p e

doo
pp eteptopop

eptopop
t

op
teeteptpteeptppptptp

dad
opopddodddddddddddd

ddedededdt
dd

dddt
add

ood

d

do
ddddddd

(adddddadadad(ad(ad(ad(a(a(a((
!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!

tedtedTA-14-001

SEDGWICK COG C

dd

(

9999/9/99999999/99/9/9/9/9/99999/9/9/99/9/99999/99/9/9/99999/99/9/9/9/99999/99/9/9/8889 8//89/8/8/8/////9//8/8/8//////8/8////8/89/9/9/9/9/9/89/89/9/8
///8//8//1//////88/89/8/8/89/88/8
/8/89/8/889/88
/8/9/89/89/8/8
//8/9/8/8
//89/89/
1111/1/1/11118/8/8/8/8/8/1111

5111515/158/11111
515151115/1/115/1/18/1/18/18/18/18/18/1/1/11
555555

8/8/8/8//11/18//18/8/8/8/1111
51515/1515/1/1/18/111
5

8/8/8/11
5

8//1/18/18/8/18/111
5151515158/8/8/8/
5

/8//8/8/8888/888888888888888
55151151115151515155

)5)5)5)555))5)5)5)5)5)5)5))5)5)5)5)5)5)5)5)5)5)5)5)))5)5)5)5)5)55)5))))5)5)55)))5)5)5))5))))55))5)5)5
9/88

/158/19/9/8
/

9//8
/8/999/9/899/888

5)151
9/9/8/8

/899
55555555555555)5)

8/
5

8
!!!!

¨̈̈̈̈̈¦¦¦̈̈̈̈̈§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§

¤¤¤£££5)5)B
9/89/8

////15/15
)

R-11

)5)515
001

8/18/1
011


